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Family of Alexander Bremner and Eliza Coultham, Kent, ENG      August 26th, 2015  
 

  
 

Generation One 
 

1. Alexander  (George?) Bremner #17448, d. before 1876, occupation Private, 16th Lancers. 
  
  
 Note that marriage certificate has father's name as Alexander, but baptismal certificate for son has forename of George. 
 
 He married Catherine (unidentified) #17449. 
 
    Children: 
 
    2. i. Andrew Alexander Bremner #15358 b. c 1845. 
 
 

Generation Two 
 

2. Andrew Alexander Bremner #15358, b. c 1845 in Meerut, India,1 baptized 31 December 1845 in Church of Meerut, Meerut, EIN,2 d. 3Q 1924 
in Farnham, SRY, ENG,3 occupation Soldier, Cashier 1901. 

  
  
 1860: Enlisted 02 JAN 1860, Dublin, IRE (16th Queen's Lancers) at age 14. Occupation shown as Private, 16th Lancers at birth of Henry 

Charles in 1880. Family (but not Andrew) was at the Cavalry Barracks, Fulford Road, Gate Fulford, YKS in 1881. Soldier "Arthur" was 
listed...likely him. 

 1911: Lived at 35 Alexandra Road, Aldershot with family. Labourer with District Council. 
 
 He married Eliza Coultham #15359, 02 December 1876 in Register Office, Canterbury, KEN, ENG,4 b. c 1856 in Canterbury, KEN, ENG,5 

(daughter of William Coultham #17450 [Gardener] and (unidentified) #17451), d. 15 February 1928 in Farnham, SRY, ENG,6 occupation 
Laundress 1901-11. 

 
    Children: 
 
    3. i. Andrew Alfred Bremner #15360 b. 21 July 1877. 
 
    4. ii. Henry (Harry) Charles Bremner #15201 b. 29 June 1880. 
 
    5. iii. William Bremner #15361 b. 1880. 
 
    6. iv. Walter Thomas Bremner #17431 b. 08 November 1881. 
 
    7. v. Rosetta Bremner #17430 b. c 1885. 
 
    8. vi. Albert Victor Bremner #13955 b. 2Q 1891. 
 
 

Generation Three 
 

3. Andrew Alfred Bremner #15360, b. 21 July 1877 in Shorncliffe, KEN, ENG,7 d. 1Q 1926 in Farnham, SRY, ENG,8 occupation Bricklayer 
1901. 

  
  
 1911: Lived at 9 Egyptian Road, Norwich, NFK with family. 
 
 He married Cecilia Anne Barrester (Peryer) #15362, 12 April 1909 in Farnham, SRY, ENG,9 b. c 1877,10 (daughter of John Barrester 

#18039 and (unidentified) #18040), d. 2Q 1925 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.11 
  
 Cecilia: (widow at time of marriage). 
 
4. Henry (Harry) Charles Bremner #15201, b. 29 June 1880 in Preston Barracks, Steyning, SSX, ENG,12 d. 4Q 1939 in Aldershot, HAM, 

ENG,13 occupation Bricklayer/Hawker. 
  
  

http://www.brebner.com/�


2 

 1911: Lived at 35 Alexandra Road, Aldershot with family; next to parents. 
 1924: According to son Henry's Canadian Passenger declaration in 1924, lived at 45 Edward Street, Aldershot, HAM. 
 
 He married Mary Jane Easen #15202, 4Q 1903 in Farnham, SRY, ENG,14 b. c 1880 in Portsmouth, HAM, ENG,15 d. 1Q 1958 in Aldershot, 

HAM, ENG.16 
 
    Children: 
 
    9. i. Alfred Alexander Bremner #15194 b. 23 January 1905. 
 
    10. ii. Henry Charles Bremner #15211 b. 1Q 1906. 
 
    11. iii. Albert Bremner #46206 b. c 1908. 
 
    12. iv. Rosetta E. Bremner #46207 b. 1Q 1911. 
 
    13. v. Mary K. Bremner #15203 b. 3Q 1912. 
 
    14. vi. Ivy I. Bremner #15204 b. 1Q 1914. 
 
    15. vii. Walter J.C. Bremner #15205 b. 2Q 1916. 
 
    16. viii. Hilda B. Bremner #15206 b. 2Q 1919. 
 
    17. ix. William George Bremner #15207 b. 03 June 1920. 
 
    18. x. Helena A. Bremner #15208 b. 4Q 1921. 
 
    19. xi. Lilian M. Bremner #15209 b. 2Q 1923. 
 
    20. xii. Sidney James Bremner #15210 b. 20 October 1924. 
 
    21. xiii. Cecil John Bremner #15228 b. 01 October 1927. 
 
    22. xiv. Reginald Gilbert Bremner #15229 b. 3Q 1929. 
 
5. William Bremner #15361, b. 1880 in Canterbury, KEN, ENG.5 
  
 The age difference between William and Charles suggests that Eliza wasn't William's birth mother. There  is no record of a William BREMNER 

born 1880-1881 in Kent, so it's possible that he may have been adopted by the family...possibly a son to one of Eliza's sisters? Not found with 
family in 1901 in Aldershot. 

  
6. Walter Thomas Bremner #17431, b. 08 November 1881 in Dundalk, Co. Louth, IRE,17 d. 1937 in St. Thomas, ON, CANADA,18 buried in 

Holy Angels Roman Catholic Cemetery,19 occupation Jeweller 1901. 
  
 1908: Emigrated to Canada (1911 St. Thomas census); Enlisted in CEF, St. Thomas, ON, CAN in 1915. (CEF Attestation Papers). 1911: Lived 

at 34 Woodworth Ave., St. Thomas with family. Listed in 1921-1935 St. Thomas, ON street directories. Family residence was 14 Arthur 
Avenue, St. Thomas. Had a variety of jobs: Moulder 1921-27 for the Canada Iron Foundry; Manager, White Star Service Station 1930; at City 
Hall in 1935. 

 
 He married Kathleen (Catherine) McFarlane (Wilkins) #17433, 4Q 1901* in Farnham, SRY, ENG,20 b. 1879,21 d. 1952 in St. Thomas, ON, 

CAN,18 buried in Holy Angels Roman Catholic Cemetery.21 
  
 Kathleen: Note that the English marriage indexes give a wife's name of Catherine WILKINS... 
 
    Children: 
 
    23. i. Ruth Bremner #17460 b. 1902. 
 
    24. ii. Lillian Kathleen A. Bremner #34082 b. 4Q 1902. 
 
    25. iii. Walter Harold Bremner #17458 b. 1902-1915?  
 
    26. iv. William Victor Bremner #17434 b. 18 August 1905. 
 
    27. v. Henry (Harry) C. Bremner #17463 b. 1906. 
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    28. vi. Margaret M. (Marjorie) Bremner #17456 b. May 1908. 
 
    29. vii. Ella Victoria Bremner #17457 b. 03 December 1910. 
 
    30. viii. Jessie Dora Bremner #17459 b. 10 March 1912. 
 
    31. ix. Winifred Elsie Bremner #17435 b. 28 August 1915. 
 
    32. x. Patricia Ruth Bremner* #44681. 
 
7. Rosetta Bremner #17430, b. c 1885 in Dublin, Ireland, IRE.22 
  
 1911: Enumerated with Overseas Military, AMbal, Punjab, India. 
 
 She married Alfred Mackey #17455, 2Q 1906 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.23 
  
 Alfred: . 
 
8. Albert Victor Bremner #13955, b. 2Q 1891 in Farnham, SRY, ENG, d. 4Q 1953 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG, occupation Grocer 1911. 
  
 With family in Aldershot, 1901-11. 
 
 He married Beatrice  Black #13956, 2Q 1913 in Farnham, SRY, ENG,24 b. c 1892,25 d. 2Q 1954 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.26 
  
 Beatrice: verify first name...from death in Aldershot at same time as husband Albert. 
 
    Children: 
 
    33. i. Andrew Alexander F. Bremner #13957 b. 31 July 1913. 
 
    34. ii. Winifred M. Bremner #13958 b. 3Q 1916. 
 
    35. iii. Alfred V. Bremner #13959 b. 1Q 1920. 
 
    36. iv. Olive B. Bremner #13960 b. 3Q 1922. 
 
    37. v. Cyril Bremner #13961 b. 1Q 1924. 
 
    38. vi. Harold Albert Bremner #13962 b. 02 January 1925. 
 
    39. vii. Norman E. Bremner #13963 b. 2Q 1927. 
 
    40. viii. Ronald G. Bremner #13964 b. 3Q 1928. 
 
    41. ix. Jean K. Bremner #13965 b. 4Q 1930. 
 
 

Generation Four 
 

9. Alfred Alexander Bremner #15194, b. 23 January 1905 in Aldershot, Farnham, SRY, ENG,27 d. 3Q 1977 in Surrey SW, SRY, ENG.28 
 
 He married Violet Dorothy Grace Vidler #15195, 07 January 1926 in Aldershot, Farnham, SRY, ENG,29 b. c 1905 in HAM, ENG,30 (daughter 

of Reuben John Vidler #15199 and (unidentified) #15200). 
 
    Children: 
 
    42. i. Henry Reuben Bremner #15196 b. 17 February 1927. 
 
    43. ii. Walter J. Bremner #15197 b. 3Q 1930. 
 
    44. iii. Pamela M. Bremner #15198 b. 4Q 1932. 
 
    45. iv. Kenneth Bremner #40901 b. 1939. 
 
10. Henry Charles Bremner #15211, b. 1Q 1906 in Aldershot, Farnham, SRY, ENG,31 occupation 1928 Employee, Canada Iron Foundry. 
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 1924: Arrived 11 APR 1924 in Saint John, New Brunswick on vessel 'Melita'. Intended to stay with Mrs. Wallis BREMNER, 14 Arthur's 

Avenue, St. Thomas, ON. His passage had been paid by an uncle, whom he was joining in Canada. 
 1928: Residence when married: 14 Arthur Avenue, St. Thomas, ON. Note that he had converted from the Church of England to Catholicism 

prior to his marriage in 1928. 
 
 He married Margaret Connelley #67258, 10 May 1928 in St. Thomas, Elgin County, ON, Canada,32 b. c 1907 in Scotland,33 (daughter of 

Alexander Connelley #67259 and Margaret Gray #67260), occupation 1928 Employee, Monarch Knitting Company. 
  
 Margaret: 
 1928: Residence when married: 80 Edward Street, St. Thomas, ON. 
 
11. Albert Bremner #46206, b. c 1908 in Aldershot, SRY, ENG.15 
12. Rosetta E. Bremner #46207, b. 1Q 1911 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.34 
 
 She married Edwin J. Martin #46209, 1Q 1933 in Aldershot, SRY, ENG.35 
 
    Children: 
 
    46. i. Brenda W. Martin #46621 b. 3Q 1933. 
 
    47. ii. Daphne R. Martin #46622 b. 3Q 1933. 
 
    48. iii. Edwin J. Martin #46620 b. 1Q 1935. 
 
    49. iv. Joan M. Martin #46623 b. 4Q 1938. 
 
13. Mary K. Bremner #15203, b. 3Q 1912 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.36 
 
 She married Percy L. Baker #15212, 4Q 1936 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.37 
 
    Children: 
 
    50. i. Henry G. Baker #46629 b. 2Q 1937. 
 
    51. ii. Patricia R. Baker #46630 b. 1Q 1939. 
 
    52. iii. Ronnie S.J. Baker #46631 b. 4Q 1943. 
 
    53. iv. Bernard M. Baker #46628 b. 4Q 1944. 
 
14. Ivy I. Bremner #15204, b. 1Q 1914 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.38 
 
 She married Robert Ward #15213, 2Q 1933 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.39 
 
    Children: 
 
    54. i. Mary I. Ward #46625 b. 4Q 1933. 
 
    55. ii. Henry C. Ward #46624 b. 1Q 1935. 
 
    56. iii. Elizabeth R. Ward #46626 b. 3Q 1937. 
 
15. Walter J.C. Bremner #15205, b. 2Q 1916 in Farnham, SRY, ENG,40 d. 2Q 1921 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.3 
16. Hilda B. Bremner #15206, b. 2Q 1919 in Farnham, SRY, ENG,41 d. 1Q 1920 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.42 
17. William George Bremner #15207, b. 03 June 1920 in Farnham, SRY, ENG,43 d. August 1984 in Alton, HAM, ENG.44 
18. Helena A. Bremner #15208, b. 4Q 1921 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.45 
19. Lilian M. Bremner #15209, b. 2Q 1923 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.46 
 
 She married Ernest J.  Waldock #15214, 3Q 1944 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.47 
  
 Ernest: (checked births of children to 4Q 1954). 
 
    Children: 
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    57. i. Cecilia C. Waldock #46210 b. 4Q 1945. 
 
    58. ii. Leonard J. Waldock #46211 b. 1Q 1947. 
 
    59. iii. Alan J. Waldock #46212 b. 2Q 1948. 
 
    60. iv. Philip L.D. Waldock #46213 b. 4Q 1951. 
 
20. Sidney James Bremner #15210, b. 20 October 1924 in Farnham, SRY, ENG,48 d. June 1987 in Hampshire N.E., HAM, ENG.44 
 
 He married Frances I. Jones #25562, 3Q 1953 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.49 
 
    Children: 
 
    61. i. Margaret J. Bremner #46214 b. 2Q 1954. 
 
    62. ii. Tina Y. Bremner #46215 b. 2Q 1958. 
 
21. Cecil John Bremner #15228, b. 01 October 1927 in Farnham, SRY, ENG,50 d. June 1993 in Surrey North-Western, SRY, ENG.51 
 
 He married Dorothy Hack #15234, 2Q 1950 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.52 
 
    Children: 
 
    63. i. Douglas J. Bremner #15235 b. 1Q 1951. 
 
    64. ii. Nicholas J. Bremner #15236 b. 3Q 1952. 
 
    65. iii. Lynda M. Bremner #15237 b. 2Q 1954. 
 
    66. iv. Hector G.L. Bremner #15238 b. 1Q 1956. 
 
    67. v. Stephen J. Bremner #15239 b. 1Q 1957. 
 
    68. vi. Kevin C. Bremner #15240 b. 2Q 1959. 
 
    69. vii. Terrence A. Bremner #15241 b. 3Q 1960. 
 
    70. viii. Andrew Mark Bremner #15242 b. 15 December 1961. 
 
    71. ix. Desmond G. Bremner #17429 b. 2Q 1964. 
 
    72. x. Nigel Robert Bremner #17541 b. 1Q 1967. 
 
22. Reginald Gilbert Bremner #15229, b. 3Q 1929 in Farnham, SRY, ENG,53 d. 2005.30 
 
 He married Doreen M. Baker #15230, 1Q 1951 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG,54 b. 1932,30 (daughter of Evan Baker #40887 and Ada  Lugg 

#40888), d. 1995.30 
 
    Children: 
 
    73. i. Pauline E. Bremner #15231 b. 4Q 1952. 
 
    74. ii. Keith Boyd Bremner #15232 b. 03 July 1955. 
 
    75. iii. Susan Ann Bremner #15233 b. 2Q 1957. 
 
23. Ruth Bremner #17460, b. 1902 in St. Thomas?, ON, CAN,55 d. 1986 in St. Thomas, ON, CAN,55 buried in Elmdale Memorial Park, St. 

Thomas.55 
  
 1911: Not with family...? 
 
 She married T. Colin #25124, b. 1899,55 d. 1981 in St. Thomas, ON, CAN,55 buried in Elmdale Memorial Park, St. Thomas.55 
 
24. Lillian Kathleen A. Bremner #34082, b. 4Q 1902 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.56 
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 1911: Lived with BREMNER family in Farnham, SRY? 1922: Lived in Byron, ON at time of marriage. 
 
 She married William Anderson #34083, 18 July 1922 in London, ON, CAN,57 b. c 1895 in Auchterarder, PER, SCT,58 (son of William Ford 

#34084 and Mary Anderson #34085), occupation 1922 Waiter. 
  
 William: Adopted by William FORD. 1922: Lived in Byron, near London, ON at time of marriage. 1936: Lived at 216 Weston St., Hamilton, 

ON with family. 
 
    Children: 
 
    76. i. Walter Bremner Anderson #55005 b. 11 October 1936. 
 
25. Walter Harold Bremner #17458, b. 1902-1915? in Canada? 
  
 1945: lived at 5 Church St., St. Thomas. 1965: lived at 28 Centre St. Thomas; worked at the Clevite Company. 
 
 He married Mary Catherine Krauskop #17461, 21 January 1939 in St. Thomas?, ON, CAN.59 
 
    Children: 
 
    77. i. William M. Bremner #17462 b. 1939. 
 
26. William Victor Bremner #17434, b. 18 August 1905 in Farnham, SRY, ENG,60 d. 26 November 1922 in 14 Arthur Ave., St. Thomas, ON, 

CAN,61 buried in Holy Angels Roman Catholic Cemetery.21 
27. Henry (Harry) C. Bremner #17463, b. 1906 in St. Thomas?, ON, CAN,62 d. 1982 in St. Thomas, ON, CAN,62 buried in Holy Angels Roman 

Catholic Cemetery,63 occupation Machine Moulder 1959. 
  
 1911: Not with family?? 1937-45: Lived at 10 Mondamin, St. Thomas. 1959-65: Lived at (1)88 Elm St., St. Thomas. Worked as guard at 

Canada Iron Foundry in 1965. 
 
 He married Margaret (unidentified) #17464, b. 1906,62 d. 1972 in St. Thomas, ON, CAN,62 buried in Holy Angels Roman Catholic 

Cemetery.63 
  
 Margaret: possibly Margaret PASSINE? 
 
    Children: 
 
    78. i. Marie Bremner #24841. 
 
28. Margaret M. (Marjorie) Bremner #17456, b. May 1908 in England.64 
29. Ella Victoria Bremner #17457, b. 03 December 1910 in St. Thomas, ON, CAN,65 d. 1976 in St. Thomas, ON, CAN,18 buried in Holy Angels 

RC, St. Thomas, ON,19 occupation Nurse. 
  
 1959: Lived at 16 Smith Ave., Apt. 6, St. Thomas; worked as Nurse's Aide at the Ontario Hospital. Unmarried? 
  
30. Jessie Dora Bremner #17459, b. 10 March 1912 in St. Thomas, Elgin County, ON, CAN.66,67 
  
 1935: Worked as a maid at Alma College, St. Thomas. Lived at home. 
 
 She married Blake Robertson Ball #25123, 18 January 1936 in St. Thomas, ON, CAN,68 b. 1913,66 occupation Policeman (OPP). 
 
31. Winifred Elsie Bremner #17435, b. 28 August 1915 in St. Thomas, ON, CAN,69 d. 14 October 1916 in St. Thomas, ON, CAN,70 buried in 

Holy Angels RC, St. Thomas.19 
32. Patricia Ruth Bremner* #44681, d. 27 July 2008 in Victoria Hospital, London, ON, CAN.71 
  
 (Adopted daughter). 
 
 She married72 Thomas Henry McConnell #44682. 
 
    Children: 
 
    79. i. Sean McConnell #44683. 
 
    80. ii. Michael McConnell #44684. 
 
    81. iii. Mark McConnell #44685. 
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    82. iv. Thomas McConnell #44686. 
 
33. Andrew Alexander F. Bremner #13957, b. 31 July 1913 in Farnham, SRY, ENG,73 d. 4Q 1976 in Surrey SW, SRY, ENG.74 
 
 He married Gladys K.D. Vidler #15215, 4Q 1937 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.75 
 
    Children: 
 
    83. i. Kenneth Eric Bremner #15216 b. 08 June 1939. 
 
    84. ii. Gilbert A. Bremner #15217 b. 4Q 1943. 
 
    85. iii. John M. Bremner #15218 b. 1Q 1950. 
 
34. Winifred M. Bremner #13958, b. 3Q 1916 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.76 
 
 She married George Hardy #15219, 3Q 1938 in Southwark, LND, ENG.77 
  
 George: (verify this marriage). 
 
    Children: 
 
    86. i. Michael G.G. Hardy #46637 b. 3Q 1939. 
 
    87. ii. Leslie V.A. Hardy #46638 b. 3Q 1942. 
 
35. Alfred V. Bremner #13959, b. 1Q 1920 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.78 
 
 He married Rosemary J. Cornwall #15220, 1Q 1952(3) in Ealing, LND, ENG.79 
 
    Children: 
 
    88. i. Paul S. Bremner #15222 b. 3Q 1954. 
 
    89. ii. Gary C. Bremner #15223 b. 1Q 1963. 
 
36. Olive B. Bremner #13960, b. 3Q 1922 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.80 
 
 She married James A. Firminger #15221, 2Q 1943 in Edmonton, LND, ENG.81 
 
    Children: 
 
    90. i. Malcolm J. Firminger #46643 b. 4Q 1947. 
 
    91. ii. Linda C. Firminger #46642 b. 4Q 1949. 
 
37. Cyril Bremner #13961, b. 1Q 1924 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.82 
38. Harold Albert Bremner #13962, b. 02 January 1925 in Farnham, SRY, ENG,83 d. September 2000 in West Surrey, SRY, ENG.51 
39. Norman E. Bremner #13963, b. 2Q 1927 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.84 
40. Ronald G. Bremner #13964, b. 3Q 1928 in Farnham, SRY, ENG,85 d. 3Q 1944 in Surrey S.W., SRY, ENG.86 
41. Jean K. Bremner #13965, b. 4Q 1930 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.87 
 

Generation Five 
 

42. Henry Reuben Bremner #15196, b. 17 February 1927 in Farnham, SRY, ENG,88 d. 26 November 1995 in Swindon, ENG.89 
 
 He married Vera Sumpton #15376, 26 March 1949 in Hull, YKS, ENG,90 b. 20 December 1912,91 d. 19 January 1997 in Taunton, ENG.91 
 
    Children: 
 
    92. i. Kenneth Gilbert Bremner #15378 b. 01 January 1950. 
 
    93. ii. Susan Margaret Bremner #15379 b. 15 July 1952. 
 
    94. iii. Audrey Bremner #15380 b. 30 June 1953. 
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    95. iv. Peter Raymond Bremner #15377 b. 06 June 1959. 
 
    96. v. Kathleen Bremner #15381 b. 23 February 1962. 
 
43. Walter J. Bremner #15197, b. 3Q 1930 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.92 
 
 He married Joan D. Offer #15224, 2Q 1948 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.93 
 
    Children: 
 
    97. i. Desmond B. Bremner #18464 b. 3Q 1949. 
 
44. Pamela M. Bremner #15198, b. 4Q 1932 in Farnham, SRY, ENG.80 
  
 emigrated to Australia (Peter BREMNER 2002). 
 
 She married Colin Bennett #31564, 4Q 1949 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.94 
 
    Children: 
 
    98. i. Paul M. Bennett #31566 b. 3Q 1950. 
 
    99. ii. Sylvia V. Bennett #31567 b. 2Q 1953. 
 
    100. iii. Brian Bennett #31565. 
 
45. Kenneth Bremner #40901, b. 1939,30 d. 1980.30 
46. Brenda W. Martin #46621, b. 3Q 1933 in Farnham, HAM, ENG.95 
47. Daphne R. Martin #46622, b. 3Q 1933 in Farnham, HAM, ENG.95 
48. Edwin J. Martin #46620, b. 1Q 1935 in Dover, KEN, ENG.96 
49. Joan M. Martin #46623, b. 4Q 1938 in Dover, KEN, ENG.97 
50. Henry G. Baker #46629, b. 2Q 1937 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.98 
51. Patricia R. Baker #46630, b. 1Q 1939 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.99 
52. Ronnie S.J. Baker #46631, b. 4Q 1943 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.100 
53. Bernard M. Baker #46628, b. 4Q 1944 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.101 
54. Mary I. Ward #46625, b. 4Q 1933 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.102 
55. Henry C. Ward #46624, b. 1Q 1935 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.103 
56. Elizabeth R. Ward #46626, b. 3Q 1937 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.104 
57. Cecilia C. Waldock #46210, b. 4Q 1945 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.105 
58. Leonard J. Waldock #46211, b. 1Q 1947 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.106 
59. Alan J. Waldock #46212, b. 2Q 1948 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.107 
60. Philip L.D. Waldock #46213, b. 4Q 1951 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.107 
61. Margaret J. Bremner #46214, b. 2Q 1954 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.108 
 
 She married Ian P. Birch #46217, 3Q 1971 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.109 
  
 Ian: (Children checked through 1Q 1976 in EBR index). 
 
    Children: 
 
    101. i. Christopher Ian Birch #46229 b. 2Q 1973. 
 
62. Tina Y. Bremner #46215, b. 2Q 1958 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.110 
 
 She married Kenneth D.J. Faithfull #46216, 4Q 1977 in N.E. Hants, HAM, ENG.111 
  
 Kenneth: (No children found to 2Q 1980 in England). 
 
    Children: 
 
    102. i. Julie Anne Faithfull #46691 b. 3Q 1981. 
 
    103. ii. Zoe Louise Faithfull #46690 b. March 1987. 
 
63. Douglas J. Bremner #15235, b. 1Q 1951 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.112 
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 He married Mary A. Wrapson #46225, 1Q 1980 in S.E. Hants, ENG.113 
  
 Mary: (verify this marriage). 
 
    Children: 
 
    104. i. Joanne Bremner #46226 b. 3Q 1982. 
 
    105. ii. Julie Ann Bremner #46227 b. ** January 1990. 
 
    106. iii. Rebecca Dorothy M. Bremner #46228 b. ** May 2000. 
 
64. Nicholas J. Bremner #15236, b. 3Q 1952 in Surrey S.W., SRY, ENG.114 
65. Lynda M. Bremner #15237, b. 2Q 1954 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.115 
 
 She married Alan D. Cousins #46224, 3Q 1977 in N.E. Hants, ENG.116 
 
    Children: 
 
    107. i. Emma Cousins #46689 b. 3Q 1979. 
 
    108. ii. John William Cousins #46688 b. November 1987. 
 
66. Hector G.L. Bremner #15238, b. 1Q 1956 in Surrey S.W., SRY, ENG.117 
 
 He married Janet C. Warner #46220, 1Q 1982 in N.E. Hants, ENG.118 
 
    Children: 
 
    109. i. Paul Hector Bremner #46221 b. 3Q 1982. 
 
    110. ii. Lucy Jane Bremner #46222 b. ** June 1886. 
 
    111. iii. David Cecil J. Bremner #46223 b. ** April 1994. 
 
67. Stephen J. Bremner #15239, b. 1Q 1957 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG,119 d. 1Q 1957 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.120 
68. Kevin C. Bremner #15240, b. 2Q 1959 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.121 
69. Terrence A. Bremner #15241, b. 3Q 1960 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.122 
70. Andrew Mark Bremner #15242, b. 15 December 1961 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG,123 d. March 2003 in West Surrey, SRY, ENG.124 
71. Desmond G. Bremner #17429, b. 2Q 1964 in Surrey S.W., SRY, ENG.125 
 
 He married Kathleen A. Norris #46218, 2Q 1983 in N.E. Hants, ENG.126 
 
    Children: 
 
    112. i. Claire Louise Bremner #46219 b. ** August 1989. 
 
72. Nigel Robert Bremner #17541, b. 1Q 1967 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.127 
73. Pauline E. Bremner #15231, b. 4Q 1952 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.128 
 
 She married Anthony Collinson #40892, 1Q 1969 in Surrey S.W., SRY, ENG,129 b. c 1951.30 
 
    Children: 
 
    113. i. Samantha Louise Collinson #40893 b. 3Q 1969. 
 
    114. ii. Terry Anthony Collinson #40894 b. 4Q 1970. 
 
    115. iii. Melisa Lorraine Collinson #40895 b. 2Q 1972. 
 
    116. iv. Carlene Marie Collinson #40896 b. 3Q 1973. 
 
74. Keith Boyd Bremner #15232, b. 03 July 1955 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG,130 d. September 1994 in Surrey South Western, SRY, ENG.51 
 
 He married Veronica J. Jordan #40897, 1Q 1980 in Surrey S.W., ENG,131 b. c 1959.30 
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    Children: 
 
    117. i. Danielle Bremner #40898 b. 2Q 1981*. 
 
    118. ii. Andrew Bremner #40899 b. c 1983. 
 
    119. iii. Charlene Bremner #40900 b. 19 December 1992. 
 
75. Susan Ann Bremner #15233, b. 2Q 1957 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.132 
 
 She married (1) Nicholas Harrison #40882, 3Q 1981 in Surrey S.W., SRY, ENG,133 b. 1962.30 
  
 Nicholas: (Two children?). 
 
  
 She married30 (2) Richard Brennan #40883, b. 1966. 
 
    Children: 
 
    120. i. Laura Brennan #40884 b. 1983. 
 
    121. ii. Stephen Brennan #40885 b. 1985. 
 
    122. iii. Kirsty Brennan #40886 b. 1994. 
 
76. Walter Bremner Anderson #55005, b. 11 October 1936 in London, Middlesex Co., ON, CAN, d. 12 October 1936 in Victoria Hospital, 

London, ON.134 
77. William M. Bremner #17462, b. 1939 in St. Thomas?, ON, CAN,135 d. 1968 in St. Thomas?, ON, CAN,135 buried in Holy Angels Roman 

Catholic Cemetery.136 
78. Marie Bremner #24841. 
  
 1945: Worked at Weatherhead Co., lived at 10 Mondamin St., St. Thomas. 
  
79. Sean McConnell,72 #44683. 
 
 He married72 Cecilia (unidentified) #44687. 
 
80. Michael McConnell,72 #44684. 
 
 He married72 Mary (unidentified) #44688. 
 
81. Mark McConnell,72 #44685. 
 
 He married72 Angela (unidentified) #44689. 
 
82. Thomas McConnell,72 #44686. 
 
 He married72 Andrea (unidentified) #44690. 
 
83. Kenneth Eric Bremner #15216, b. 08 June 1939 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG,137 d. 4Q 1980 in Surrey SW., SRY, ENG.138 
  
 Verify that he married TURNER in 1970, Surrey... 
 
 He married (unidentified) Turner #25563, 4Q 1970 in Surrey NW, SRY, ENG.139 
 
    Children: 
 
    123. i. Eric Allen Bremner #25564 b. 2Q 1971. 
 
84. Gilbert A. Bremner #15217, b. 4Q 1943 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.140 
 
 He married Christine A. Sewry #17432, 4Q 1963 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.141 
 
    Children: 
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    124. i. Paula Lesley Bremner #17542 b. 2Q 1969. 
 
    125. ii. Stuart Neil Bremner #25565 b. 3Q 1972. 
 
85. John M. Bremner #15218, b. 1Q 1950 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.112 
 
 He married (unidentified) Pearson #25566, 2Q 1971 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.142 
 
    Children: 
 
    126. i. Patricia Bremner #25567 b. 3Q 1972. 
 
86. Michael G.G. Hardy #46637, b. 3Q 1939 in Lambeth, Greater London, ENG.143 
87. Leslie V.A. Hardy #46638, b. 3Q 1942 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.144 
88. Paul S. Bremner #15222, b. 3Q 1954 in Hammersmith, LND, ENG.145 
89. Gary C. Bremner #15223, b. 1Q 1963 in Ealing, LND, ENG.146 
90. Malcolm J. Firminger #46643, b. 4Q 1947 in Edmonton, LND, ENG.147 
91. Linda C. Firminger #46642, b. 4Q 1949 in Edmonton, LND, ENG.148 
 

Generation Six 
 

92. Kenneth Gilbert Bremner #15378, b. 01 January 1950 in Norwich, YKS, ENG.149 
93. Susan Margaret Bremner #15379, b. 15 July 1952 in Hull, YKS, ENG.150 
  
 Married  LOCKWOOD in 1973, Huddersfield, YKS? 
  
94. Audrey Bremner #15380, b. 30 June 1953 in Buckrose, ENG.151 
95. Peter Raymond Bremner #15377, b. 06 June 1959 in Norwich, ENG.152 
 
 He married (1) Carol Ann Harris #15382, 29 October 1977 in Swindon, WIL, ENG,153,154 b. 1958.30 
 
    Children: 
 
    127. i. Kelvin Peter Bremner #15383 b. 08 January 1980. 
 
    128. ii. Russell Davey Bremner #15384 b. 10 August 1982. 
 
 He married (2) Kathryn Whitaker #40902, b. 1966.30 
 
    Children: 
 
    129. iii. Daniella Whitaker #40903 b. 1985. 
 
96. Kathleen Bremner #15381, b. 23 February 1962.91 
97. Desmond B. Bremner #18464, b. 3Q 1949 in Worthing, SSX, ENG.155 
98. Paul M. Bennett #31566, b. 3Q 1950 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.156 
99. Sylvia V. Bennett #31567, b. 2Q 1953 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.157 
100. Brian Bennett #31565, b. in Australia.158 
101. Christopher Ian Birch #46229, b. 2Q 1973 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.159 
102. Julie Anne Faithfull #46691, b. 3Q 1981 in Surrey N.W., SRY, ENG.160 
103. Zoe Louise Faithfull #46690, b. March 1987 in Surrey N.W., SRY, ENG.161 
104. Joanne Bremner #46226, b. 3Q 1982 in N.E. Hants, ENG.162 
105. Julie Ann Bremner #46227, b. ** January 1990 in N.E. Hants, ENG.162 
106. Rebecca Dorothy M. Bremner #46228, b. ** May 2000 in N.E. Hants, ENG.162 
107. Emma Cousins #46689, b. 3Q 1979 in N.E. Hampshire, HAM, ENG.163 
108. John William Cousins #46688, b. November 1987 in N.E. Hampshire, ENG.164 
109. Paul Hector Bremner #46221, b. 3Q 1982 in N.E. Hants, ENG.162 
110. Lucy Jane Bremner #46222, b. ** June 1886 in N>E. Hants, ENG.162 
111. David Cecil J. Bremner #46223, b. ** April 1994 in N.E. Hants, ENG.162 
112. Claire Louise Bremner #46219, b. ** August 1989 in N.E. Hants, ENG.165 
113. Samantha Louise Collinson #40893, b. 3Q 1969 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.166 
114. Terry Anthony Collinson #40894, b. 4Q 1970 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.167 
115. Melisa Lorraine Collinson #40895, b. 2Q 1972 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.168 
116. Carlene Marie Collinson #40896, b. 3Q 1973 in Surrey S.W., SRY, ENG.169 
117. Danielle Bremner #40898, b. 2Q 1981* in N.E. Hants, ENG,170 d. 1Q 1982 in Camden, LND, ENG.171 
118. Andrew Bremner #40899, b. c 1983,30 d. c 1985.30 
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119. Charlene Bremner #40900, b. 19 December 1992,30 d. July 1993 in Surrey N.W., SRY, ENG.172 
120. Laura Brennan #40884, b. 1983.30 
121. Stephen Brennan #40885, b. 1985.30 
122. Kirsty Brennan #40886, b. 1994.30 
123. Eric Allen Bremner #25564, b. 2Q 1971 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.173 
124. Paula Lesley Bremner #17542, b. 2Q 1969 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.174 
125. Stuart Neil Bremner #25565, b. 3Q 1972 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.175 
126. Patricia Bremner #25567, b. 3Q 1972 in Aldershot, HAM, ENG.176 
 

Generation Seven 
 

127. Kelvin Peter Bremner #15383, b. 08 January 1980 in Swindon, ENG.177 
128. Russell Davey Bremner #15384, b. 10 August 1982 in Swindon, ENG.178 
129. Daniella Whitaker #40903, b. 1985.30 
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